# OP \$40.00 90684888

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
wasmCloud LLC		12/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Linux Foundation	
Street Address:	548 Market Street	
Internal Address:	PMB 57274	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104-5401	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: OREGON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90684888	WASMCLOUD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tm@linuxfoundation.org

Correspondent Name: Daniel Scales

Address Line 1: 321 Walnut Street, #521

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02460

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales
SIGNATURE:	/daniel I. scales/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WASMCLOUD\_Assignment#page1.tif source=WASMCLOUD\_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0890

900664519

RECORDED: 12/21/2021

# Exhibit A

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, wasmCloud LLC ("Assignor"), with an address at 4105 18th St N Arlington, VA 22207, is the owner of wasmCloud word mark and wasmCloud design and logo trademarks, including the applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Linux Foundation, an Oregon nonprofit corporation ("Assignee"), with an address at 548 Market Street, PMB 57274, San Francisco, CA 94104-5401, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the CNCF Trademark and Account Assignment Agreement entered into between the parties on [DATE], and for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with (i) the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, (ii) the business or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, and (iii) all registrations and applications (including intent-to-use applications) for the Trademarks.

wasmCloud LLC	City / County of
Ву:	Commonwealth of Virginia
Name: LIAN KANDAU	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000
Title: Managera	by <u>Kanda II Lian</u>
THE LINUX FOUNDATION	Notary Public Reg. # 3516765 Comm. Exp. 12/31/2027
By: Chris Anisyczyk	
Name: Chris Aniszczyk	
Title:CTO, CNCF	winds bay King
12/15/2021	The state of the s